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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, June 18, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

21.25 
26.60 
35.85 
79.73 
15.60 
47.80 
35.83 
24.90 
34.84 
36.24 
32.91 
17.75 
21.97 
21.75 
61.30 

+.45 
unch 
+.01 
-.11 

unch 
-.32 
-.32 
-.07 

+.51 
+.44 
-.64 
-.41 

+.33 
+.30 

+1.09 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

33.70 
26.07 
12.01 
56.13 
19.40 
44.96 
30.95 
unch 

24.16 
10.66 
22.38 
24.97 
43.50 
17.60 
50.25 

+.46 
+.11 
+.55 
+.46 
-.15 

+.08 
-.20 

+.28 
-.29 

+.10 
+.09 
+.04 
-.39 
-.12 
-.11 

DOW:  9293.8  -29.22 ? NASDAQ:  1677.14  +8.7 ? S&P:  1010.09  -1.57 

is at 10:30 a.m. and a plant walk at 1:30 p.m. The 
Evergreen Lions Club will be selling barbecued 
hamburgers and hot dogs at noon. There is no charge for 
the event.  
AMR medics giving away bicycle helmets 

American Medical Response paramedics will distribute  
200 free bicycle helmets to children who do not already 
own one beginning at 10:45 a.m. Friday, June 20, at the 
Hazel Dell Elementary School, 511 NE Anderson Road. 

An AMR bicycle helmet safety team will help fit the 
helmets and offer instruction on the wearing and use of 
bicycle helmets. For further information, call Amanda 
Olsen, 736-3480.  
News briefs 

The Historic Reserve Partners are holding a public 
meeting at 7 p.m. Thursday, June 19, in the O.O. Howard 
House, 750 Anderson Street, to discuss final plans for the 
rehabilitation of the red Cross Building in Vancouver 
Barracks, and to review new construction plans for the 
Fort Vancouver National Historic Site.  
Erred 

The Daily Insider erred in setting Vancouver city 
council Tim Leavitt’s fundraiser at Rose’s Deli balcony 
for 5:30 p.m. Wednesday, June 19. The fundraiser is 5:30 
p.m. Thursday, June 19. Call 571-5718 for required 
reservations. The last Wednesday, June 19, occurred in 
2002; and there won’t be another one will be in 2013.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/73 
83/65 
80/58 
86/70 
90/79 
72/64 
73/59 
86/75 
66/62 
88/74 
69/54 

107/79 
88/67 
64/50 
68/52 
79/69 
75/68 

Wednesday on the air 
Seniors and C-TRAN— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Flag Day Celebration— 5:30 p.m. CVTV 
Telecommunications Commission (6/4)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Anaheim at Seattle Mariners (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
New Orleans at Portland Beavers (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 
49Th District Town Hall— 9 p.m. CVTV 
First Citizen Award— 11 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Hal Dengerink implementing a better 
idea. ??? Pat McDonnell thinking 
breakfast. ??? Bob Schaefer showing 
off redhead. ??? Chad Peru up to his 
old tricks. ??? Kay Dixon taking care 
of details. ??? Bill Fromhold 
swapping oxfords for sandals. ??? 
Kathy McKay getting out coaching 
materials. ??? Wednesday, cloudy, 
cooler, possible light showers, 73. 
Thursday, cloudy but dry, 70. Friday, 
Mostly gray, sunbreaks few, 68.  

City may open Esther Short Park  
to food vendors during the week 

Depending on the interest shown, the city may allow 
food vendors to operate in Esther Short Park during 
weekdays, according to Vancouver program and events 
coordinator Judi Bailey. 

Bailey says the city is also seeking food vendors to 
provide wares at six noon concerts and six evening Six-to- 
Sunset Concerts in the park. 

Bailey says up to three vendors could be selected to sell 
food during the week in the park and as many as five for 
the evening concerts. 

A food vendors meeting will be held at 2 p.m. 
Wednesday, June 25, in the Slocum House, 605 Esther 
Street. For further information, call Bailey at 696-8478.  
Auditor’s office gives county Clean  
Water Program bill of health 

Clark County auditor Greg Kimsey stopped short of 
giving the county Clean Water Program a clean bill of 
health as a result of a performance audit just concluded. 

Kimsey said he was pleased that the program is 
improving monitoring processes and is developing  
outcome-based performance measures. But he concluded, 
“Unfortunately, we found that while operational data is 
collected, program managers have not been able to present 
this in a manner which demonstrates the results of their 
work, and a formal capital facilities plan has not been 
adopted.” 
Campaign workshop focuses on winning 

A free workshop, “Run to Win: Getting Yourself 
Elected,” is at 6:30 p.m. today in the Clark Public Utilities 
community room, 1200 Fort Vancouver Way. 

The workshop is sponsored by the Clark County 
Auditor’s Office and the League of Women Voters of 
Clark County. Five panelists will describe what it takes to 
execute an effective campaign for a candidate or issue in 
Clark County. 

Panelists are Rep. Deb Wallace (D-17th), Rep. Ed 
Orcutt, (R-18th), Lee Davis, Republican activist, 
Maureen Gallegos, campaign manager for Evergreen 
Citizens for Schools, Bruce Ziegman, executive director, 
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District, Marvin Case, 
publisher, the Reflector, John Laird, editorial page editor, 
the Columbian, Tim Likness, county elections director, 
and Sally Parker, state Public Disclosure Commission. 
Summer solstice cause for Columbia Springs 
Environmental Center two-day celebration 

The summer solstice, the longest day of the year, will be 
celebrated from 4 to 7 p.m. Friday, June 20, and 10 a.m. to 
4 p.m. Saturday, June 21, at the Columbia Springs 
Environmental Education Center, 12208 SE Evergreen 
Highway. 

Friday, the public is invited to tour, hike and socialize.  
Saturday is an open house that includes tours of the fish 
hatchery and surrounding trails and green belt. A bird walk 


