The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

City may open Esther Short Park to food vendors during the week

Depending on the interest shown, the city may allow food vendors to operate in Esther Short Park during weekdays, according to Vancouver program and events coordinator **Judi Bailey**.

Bailey says the city is also seeking food vendors to provide wares at six noon concerts and six evening Six-to-Sunset Concerts in the park.

Bailey says up to three vendors could be selected to sell food during the week in the park and as many as five for the evening concerts.

A food vendors meeting will be held at 2 p.m. Wednesday, June 25, in the Slocum House, 605 Esther Street. For further information, call Bailey at **696-8478**.

Auditor's office gives county Clean Water Program bill of health

Clark County auditor **Greg Kimsey** stopped short of giving the county Clean Water Program a clean bill of health as a result of a performance audit just concluded.

Kimsey said he was pleased that the program is improving monitoring processes and is developing outcome-based performance measures. But he concluded, "Unfortunately, we found that while operational data is collected, program managers have not been able to present this in a manner which demonstrates the results of their work, and a formal capital facilities plan has not been adopted."

Campaign workshop focuses on winning

A free workshop, "Run to Win: Getting Yourself Elected," is at 6:30 p.m. today in the Clark Public Utilities community room, 1200 Fort Vancouver Way.

The workshop is sponsored by the Clark County Auditor's Office and the League of Women Voters of Clark County. Five panelists will describe what it takes to execute an effective campaign for a candidate or issue in Clark County.

Panelists are Rep. **Deb Wallace** (D-17th), Rep. **Ed Orcutt**, (R-18th), **Lee Davis**, Republican activist, **Maureen Gallegos**, campaign manager for Evergreen Citizens for Schools, **Bruce Ziegman**, executive director, Fort Vancouver Regional Library District, **Marvin Case**, publisher, the *Reflector*, **John Laird**, editorial page editor, the *Columbian*, **Tim Likness**, county elections director, and **Sally Parker**, state Public Disclosure Commission.

Summer solstice cause for Columbia Springs Environmental Center two-day celebration

The summer solstice, the longest day of the year, will be celebrated from 4 to 7 p.m. Friday, June 20, and 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Saturday, June 21, at the Columbia Springs Environmental Education Center, 12208 SE Evergreen Highway.

Friday, the public is invited to tour, hike and socialize. Saturday is an open house that includes tours of the fish hatchery and surrounding trails and green belt. A bird walk

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

WEDNESDAY

June 18, 2003

is at 10:30 a.m. and a plant walk at 1:30 p.m. The Evergreen Lions Club will be selling barbecued hamburgers and hot dogs at noon. There is no charge for the event.

AMR medics giving away bicycle helmets

American Medical Response paramedics will distribute 200 free bicycle helmets to children who do not already own one beginning at 10:45 a.m. Friday, June 20, at the Hazel Dell Elementary School, 511 NE Anderson Road.

An AMR bicycle helmet safety team will help fit the helmets and offer instruction on the wearing and use of bicycle helmets. For further information, call **Amanda Olsen**, **736-3480**.

News briefs

The Historic Reserve Partners are holding a public meeting at 7 p.m. Thursday, June 19, in the O.O. Howard House, 750 Anderson Street, to discuss final plans for the rehabilitation of the red Cross Building in Vancouver Barracks, and to review new construction plans for the Fort Vancouver National Historic Site.

Erred

The *Daily Insider* erred in setting Vancouver city council **Tim Leavitt**'s fundraiser at Rose's Deli balcony for 5:30 p.m. Wednesday, June 19. The fundraiser is 5:30 p.m. *Thursday*, June 19. Call **571-5718** for required reservations. The last Wednesday, June 19, occurred in 2002; and there won't be another one will be in 2013.

Wednesday on the air

Seniors and C-TRAN—4 p.m. CVTV
Flag Day Celebration—5:30 p.m. CVTV
Telecommunications Commission (6/4)—7 p.m. CVTV
Anaheim at Seattle Mariners (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KOTK
New Orleans at Portland Beavers (live)—7 p.m. KKAD
49Th District Town Hall—9 p.m. CVTV
First Citizen Award—11 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, June 18, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	21.25	+.45	Linear Technology	33.70	+.46	
Alcoa	26.60	unch	Microsoft	26.07	+.11	
Amazon.com	35.85	+.01	Nautilus	12.01	+.55	
Bank of America	79.73	11	Nike	56.13	+.46	
Bank of Clark County	15.60	unch	Nordstrom	19.40	15	
Bemis	47.80	32	PepsiCo	44.96	+.08	
Boeing	35.83	32	Precision Cast	30.95	20	
Boise Cascade	24.90	07	RLRN	unch	+.28	
CenturyTel	34.84	+.51	Starbucks	24.16	29	
Costco	36.24	+.44	TSM	10.66	+.10	
Expeditors Intl.	32.91		Tektronix	22.38	+.09	
Georgia Pacific	17.75		US Bancorp	24.97	+.04	
HPQ	21.97		Wash. Mutual	43.50	39	
Intel	21.75	+.30	W. Coast Bancorp	17.60	12	
Kyocera	61.30	+1.09	Weyerhaeuser	50.25	11	
DOW: 92938 -2922 ~NASDAO: 167714 +87 ~S&P: 101009 -157						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Hal Dengerink implementing a better idea. Pat McDonnell thinking breakfast. Pat McDonnell thinking off redhead. Pau Bob Schaefer showing off redhead. Pau Up to his old tricks. Pau Kay Dixon taking care of details. Pau Bill Fromhold swapping oxfords for sandals. Pau Kathy McKay getting out coaching materials. Pau Wednesday, cloudy, cooler, possible light showers, 73. Thursday, cloudy but dry, 70. Friday, Mostly gray, sunbreaks few, 68.

Acapulco	88/73
Athens	83/65
Chicago	80/58
Dallas	86/70
Hong Kong	90/79
Los Angeles	72/64
London	73/59
New Orleans	86/75
New York	66/62
Orlando	88/74
Paris	69/54
	107/79
Rome	88/67
Seattle	64/50
Sydney	68/52
Tokyo	79/69
Washington	75/68